®
®
Owner’s Manual
MHC-14 & MHC-23
REMOTE AMPERAGE & VOLTAGE CONTROLS
®FOR MILLER  WELDING POWER SOURCES
Note: Please read and understand the entire contents of this manual, with direct attention on the safety
material throughout this manual. This manual was intended for use by trained and qualified persons

4.  If the power source has a Current or Voltage control switch - place it in the REMOTE position.
TROUBLESHOOTING
1. NO AMPERAGE OR VOLTAGE CONTROL
• Check switches & controls on power source for proper position.
Remote Contactor Switch --- Standard position (contactor on)
Remote Current or Voltage Switch --- Remote position
• Check plug on hand control to see if it is connected properly to
receptacle on power source.
• Check control, cord and plug for broken wires or parts.
2. NO OUTPUT
• Check weld output on welding power source or generator.
(see power source owners manual)
REMOTE HAND CONTROL SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL PART NO. LENGTH COMPATIBLE EQUIPMENT
® MHC-23 MHC-23 No Cord Used on MILLER equipment that has the 5 pin remote
MHC-23-25 25ft. Cord control receptacle.
® ® ®MHC-23-50 50ft. Cord 330ST AIRCRAFTER , BIG 30 DIESEL , BIG 30A DIESEL ,
® ® ®MHC-23-100 100ft. Cord BIG 40G , BIG 40 DIESEL , BIG 50 DIESEL , CS450
® ®DELTAWELD 450, 451, 650 & 651, DIMEMSION 400,
® ®GOLDSTAR 300SS, 400SS, 500SS & 600SS, MAXSTAR 150,
® ®SQUAREWAVE 1000, SYNCROWAVE 250, 300, 350 & 500
®MHC-14 MHC-14 No Cord Used on MILLER  equipment that has the 14 pin remote
MHC-14-25 25ft. Cord control receptacle.
® ® ® ®MHC-14-50 50ft. Cord BIG 30A DIESEL , BIG 40G , BIG 40 DIESEL , BIG 50 DIESEL ,
® ®MHC-14-100 100ft. Cord BIG BLUE 600D, CP/CC1500, DELTAWELD 300, 302, 402, 451,
®452, 602, 651, 652 & 852, DIMENSION 302, 372, 400, 452, 562,
®650, 652 & 812, GOLDSTAR 300SS, 400SS, 500SS & 600SS,
® ®MK VI MAXSTAR 91, 152 & 175, MAXTRON 300 & 450,
® ® ®METRO 250D & 300DXQ, MILLER AIRPAK , SHOPMASTER 300,